

Institute of Microbiology of the CAS, v. v. i. Videnska 1083
CZ – 14220 Prague 4
Czech Republic
ID: 613 88 971 VAT ID: CZ61388971

EMBO Deputy Director
EMBO Young Investigator Programme Head
EMBO Installation Grants Head
Meyerhofstr. 1, 69117
Heidelberg Germany

Heidelberg, December 4, 2018

phone + email:

SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT INSTALLATION GRANT

CONTRACT

Preamble:

By consent of its Member States the intergovernmental organization "European Molecular Biology Conference" (EMBC) implements a Special Project designed to particularly support young scientists in participating Member States.

One of the programme's components is a grant given on an annual basis.

The aim of this new scheme is to strengthen science in participating EMBC Member States and help scientists to relocate, set up their labs and rapidly establish a reputation in the European scientific community.

The participating Member States have pledged to cover the financing of the grant winners conducting work on their territory from national resources. The annual grant of 50.000,00 EUR to 3 - 5 awardeed will be transferred via EMBO.

The following conditions apply:

- A maximum of 10 per cent of the grant will be allowed for overheads.
- A maximum of 20 per cent can be used to increase the salary of the successful applicant.
- The grant can be spent at the discretion of the grantee in support of the laboratory's research efforts.
- The Grantee is expected to have limited teaching and administrative duties.
- The Grantee is expected to spend 75% of her/his time at his home institute/laboratory.
- The Grantee is expected to have a full-time contract with the receiving institution.
- The Grantee is expected to properly acknowledge the funding agency below and EMBO Installation Grant in publications and talks when carried out in their laboratories with the support of this grant.
- The grant does not have to be spent within the calendar year of receipt but can be forwarded to future years within the granting period.



The national granting agency responsible for this grant is Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports.

Grantees have to submit an annual scientific report (one page) and a financial report to EMBO by the end of each calendar year. On these grounds the agree on the above specified terms for the use and reporting of the grant.

This is subject to EMBO receiving the necessary funds from the national government as represented in the EMBC Special Project Board.

European Molecular Biology Organization (EMBO) Meyerhofstr. 1, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany



and the

Institute of Microbiology, Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic

		
Signatures:		
EMBO	Grantee	Research Institution

Date: